Carrying amount net of
impairment provision

Dish Infra Services Private Limited
Summary of significant accounting policies and other explanatory information for the year ended 31 March 2025
(All amounts in Rs. lacs, unless otherwise stated)

d)
i.

ii.
Liabilities
a)

b)

Interest rates – increase by 50 basis points (31 March 2025 50 bps) (631)   (552)
Interest rates – decrease by 50 basis points (31 March 2025 50 bps) 631   552

Total borrowings 1,26,152   1,10,475

Sensitivity
Profit or loss is sensitive to higher/lower interest expense from borrowings as a result of changes in interest rates

Particulars Increase/(decrease) in profit before tax
31 March 2025 31 March 2024

Variable rate borrowings 1,26,152   1,10,475
Fixed rate borrowings -   -

Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk exposure
The exposure of the Company's borrowing to interest rate changes at the end of the reporting period are as follows:

Particulars 31 March 2025 31 March 2024

Foreign exchange rate increased by 5% (12)   (27)
Foreign exchange rate decreased by 5% 12   27

Particulars 31 March 2024
Impact on Profit/(Loss)

Currency type
EURO USD

USD
Foreign exchange rate increased by 5% (11)   (7)
Foreign exchange rate decreased by 5% 11   7

Net exposure (A-B) (247)   (539)

Sensitivity
The sensitivity of profit or loss to changes in the exchange rates arises mainly from foreign currency denominated financial instruments and the
impact on other components of equity arises from foreign forward exchange contracts, foreign exchange option contracts designated as cash flow
hedges.

Particulars 31 March 2025
Impact on Profit/(Loss)

Currency type
EURO

Other current financial liabilities -   539
Financial liabilities (B) 247   539

Trade payables 247   -